VESDA-E VEA
Product Guide
DOC-03-112   01/24/20209 Columbia Way, Baulkham Hills
NSW 2153, Australia
Tel: Australia - 1800 220 345 (Toll Free)
Tel: New Zealand - 800 220 345 (Toll Free)
Overview

• Event reporting is achieved via event logs
NOTE: This model doesn’t support the expansion STAX
Ordering Information
VESDA-E VEA-040-Axx Detector capable of interfacing to NOTIFIER panels:
• VEA-040-A00-NTF: NOTIFIER Intelligent VESDA-E VEA-40 point with LEDs
• VEA-040-A10-NTF: NOTIFIER Intelligent VESDA-E VEA-40 point with 3.5" Display
Compatibility with FACP
VEA-040-Axx-NTF is compatible with the following NOTIFIER FACPs:
• AFP-3030
Installation
VEA is an addressable Aspirating Smoke Detector (ASD) with 40 addressable microbore tubes. VEA is configured as an ASD in a 5-address space
providing the Alert and Action pre-alarms; and the Fire-1 and Fire-2 alarm conditions. Each of the 40 microbore tube air sampling points are to be
configured as a photo detector on the SLC loop. Each VEA will occupy 45 consecutive addresses on the SLC loop.
Document Id Description
27034 VESDA-E VEA-040-A00 Product Guide
27035 VESDA-E VEA-040-A10 Product Guide
!
CAUTION: DO NOT CONNECT ANY OTHER DEVICE TO THE SPARE VESDANET PORT ON THE VEA-040-Axx-NTF.
2 VEA Product Guide — DOC-03-112 01/24/2020
Wiring